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Cleij, van der
Cleij, van der
Cleij, van der
Cleij, van der
Cleij, van der
Cleij, van der
Cleij, van der
Clouw, van der
Colijn

Colijn, van

Conijnenbergh

Coninxbrugge,v.

Corler, van der
Cortecaes
Cortecaes
Cortecaes
Cortecaes
Costerman
Costerman
Cotecaes
Craen, van der
Cralingen, van
Cralingen, van
Crocht, van der
Crul

Crul
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Cornelia Aelbers
Dierick

Hendrick Huijbers
Trijnkie Corn:
Pieter Lodewijk
Willem Pieterse
Japie Dierix
Pieter Jacobs
Anna Berthoudt
Baertie Leenders
Jan Cornelise
Neiltie Cornelis
Albert Arese
Claes Arese
Willem Arese
Anna Claes

Arie Willemse
Batie Claes
Cornelis Leenderse
Jan Cor:

Jan Corn:

Japie Cor:
Leendert Arese
Lijzebeth Cor:
Maertie Dierix
Marijke Arese
Crijnkie Berthoudt
Gerrit Cor:
Gerrike Cor:
Arie Dierx
Arianke Joosten
Marij Corn:

Arie Frange
Cniereke Leenders
Maertie Teunis
Pieter Arese
Arie Cornelis
Gerrit Arese

Jan Arese

Jan Cornelis
Leuntie Dierix
Willemke Jans
Claes Dierixe
Jacob Janse

Leuntie Cornelis

26
18
21
19
19
27

16
28
21
25

31

28

32

32

31
15
30
29
14

13
11
30
27
13
16

16
23
23
11
30
22
10
29
15
22

Crul, van der
Diest, van
Dijckxheul
Dijckxheul
Dijckxheul
Dime, van
Dixheul
Dixheul

Does, van der
Dolleman
Dries, van der
Drift, van der
Drift, van der
Drise
Droesbeeck
Droesbeeck
Droogh

Duijn, van
Duijn, van
Duijn, van
Duijnste
Duijnste
Duijnste
Duijnste
Duijnste
Duijnste, van
Duijnstede
Eeck, van

Elst, van der
Fluijt, van der
Frange
Frange

Geest, van der
Gerrits, van
Gerrits, van
Gerrits, van
Graft, van der
Gravendijck, 's
Gravendijck, 's
Groen, van der
Groenweghe
Groenweghen
Groenweghen, van
Groesbeeck

Haes, de

Geertie Jacobs
Anneke Jans
Gerrit Huijbers
Jacob Huijbers
Maertie Huijbers
Lijzebeth Jans
Cornelis Pietersse
Gerrit Janse
Marijke Corn:
Nieltie Corn:
Fijke Corn:
Cornelis Cornelise
Jacob Pieterse
Bernardus
Frangs Arese
Janneke Pieters
Trijnkie Ares
Arie Arese
Jacob Janse
Marij Jacobe
Cornelis Cor:
Jan Cor:

Jan Janse
Leendert Cor:
Pieter Jans

Jan Janse
Leendert Jans
Eva Jans

Claes Jans
Dierick Janse
Claesie Claes
Jan

Hendrick Janse
Louwers Jeroene
Marij Ares
Martie Jans
Meinse Ares
Japie Diexse
Marij Dierx
Govaert

Arie Jacobse
Jacob

Janneke Jans
Arie Jans

Anneke Pieters

15
30
18
18
18
15
29
11
20
28
18
28
28
29
27
29
20
20
19
20
12
12
29

29

25

32

28

33

25

15
27

29
24
25

25
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Haes, de
Haes, de
Haes, van
Haes, van
Haes, van der
Haes, van der
Haes, van der
Haesbroeck
Haesbroeck
Haester, van
Haester, van
Haester, van
Half Wassenaer
Haster, van
Hessingh
Hillenaar, van
Hillenaer
Hillenaer
Hillenaer
Hillenaer
Hillenaer
Hillenaer
Hillenaer
Hillenaer
Hillenaer
Hillenaer
Hillenaer
Hillenaer
Hillenaer
Hillenaer
Hillenaer, van
Hillenaer, van
Hinsberge, van
Hinsbergen, van
Hinsbergen, van
Hinsbergen, van
Hinsbergh, van
Hofman
Hollandt
Holsteijn
Hoogduijn
Hoogduijn
Hoogduijn
Hoogduijn
Hoogduijn
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Cornelis Pietersse
Jan Pietersse
Beatrix Arese
Sijme Arese
Achie Pieters
Jan Janse

Pieter Jacobse
Claes Thijse
Maertie Jaeobs
Achie Jans
Amerentie Dierx
Jacob Janse
Ailtie

Arends Janse
Jouss

Trijnkie Engels
Cornelis Cornelis
Cornelis Cornelise
Cornelis Jacobse
Engel Cornelisse
Hasie Cornelis
Jacob Cornelis
Jacob Cornelis
Janneke Claes
Leendert Corn:
Leuntie Pieters
Maertie Jacobs
Pieter Corn:
Trijnkie Sijmese
Willem Cornelis
Anna Cor:
Geertie Jacobs
Bakie Leenders
Jan Huijberse
Jasper Huijbers
Joost Huijberse
Arendt Huijbersse
Hendrica

Gerritie Huijbers
Tileman

Andries Pietersse
Crijnkie Wilems
Huijbert Pieters
Japie Cor:
Marijke Wilems

10
10
11
23
17
32

31
14

21
16
11

26
25
24
22
21
22
24
29
24
21
22
21
26
24

10
10

32
11
23
11

11
12

Hoogduijn
Hoogduijn, van
Hoogduijn, van
Hooghduijn, van
Hooghegeest
Hooghevoorst
Hooghevoort
Hooghkaemer
Hooghkamer
Hooghwerf
Hooghwerve
Hooghwerve
Hoogkamer, van
Horst, van der
Hortensis
Hortensis, van
Hoven, van der
Huijninghs, van
Joppe

Kamp, van der
Kamp, van der
Keij

Kijser

Klauw, van der
Kleij, van der
Kleij, van der
Kleij, van der
Klinge

Kock

Kock, van der
Krul, van der
Lagenburgh
Lagerburg
Lagerburgh
Lagheburgh
Langedock, de
Langeveldt
Langeveldt
Langeveldt
Langeveldt
Langeveldt
Langeveldt
Langeveldt
Langeveldt
Langeveldt

Willem Pieterse
Achie Andries
Leunkie Cor:
Arie Willemse
Neiltie Cor
Cornelia Jeroene
Jeroen Jacobs
Mies Dierix

Jan Cornelis
Jan Jacobs
Maertie Teuwis
Pieterke Teunis
Anna Cor:
Arianke Jacobse
Cors Jacobs
Trijnkie Jaeobs
Heime Corn:
Claes Willems
Marijke

Crijntie Hendrix
Hendrick

Jan Willemse
Lijzebeth Cornelis
Berthoudt Cor:
Arie Corn:

Arie Cornelise
Cornelis Corn:
Janneke
Cornelia

Marten Pieterse
Marijke Jans
Arie Leenders
Agnes Arese
Corn: Leenderse
Leendert Arese
Jacob

Claes Janse
Hendrick Janse
Huijgh Miese
Huijghie Miese
Jan Amen

Jan Miese
Martin Willems
Pieter Miese

Trijn Jans

22

23
31
14
21
13
16
16
12
29
12

33
31
33

14
27

19
22
19
13

15

10
11
10
20
20
28

18
18
28
17
14
18
32
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Langeveldt
Langeveldt, van
Langeveldt, van
Langeveldt, van
Langeveldt, van
Langeveldt, van
Langeveldt, van
Langeveldt, van
Langeveldt, van
Langeveldt, van
Langeveldt, van
Langeveldt, van
Langeveldt, van
Le, van der
Ledeburgh
Leeuwe, van
Leeuwe, van
Leeuwe, van
Leeuwe, van
Leeuwe, van
Leeuwen, van
Leeuwen, van
Leliveldt

Libbe

Libbe

Libbe

Libbe

Libbe

Libbe

Libbe

Libbe

Libbe

Libbe

Limde, van
Lime, van

Lip, van der
Lis, van
Loestijn, van
Loos

Loos

Loos

Loos

Loos

Loos, van der

Loos, van der
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Trijnie Miese
Anna Willems
Arendt Jans
Cornelia Jans
Crijnkie Jans
Grijnkie Martens
Heligond Jans
Hendricke Barte
Leintie Adams
Leuntie Jans
Maertie Miese
Marij Cor:
Willem Janse
Lijzebeth Willems
Arie Jaeobs
Ailtie Jans
Cornelia
Huijbert Dierix
Marijke Leenders
Nisie Jacobs
Jacob Corn:
Stijntie Corn:
Maertie Ares
Arike Jans
Diericke Jans
Geertie Jans
Jan Cornelis
Jan Janse
Janneke Jans
Japie Jans
Leendert Janse
Maerte Huijbers
Marijke Jans
Arie Elias
Pieter Elias

Jan Hendrixs
Jacob Jacobse
Cornelis Cor:
Anna

Clasie Arese
Cornelis Arese
Leenders Aresee
Lijsbeth Arese
Maertie Pieters

Marijke Cornelis

18

16
13
16
15
16
10
15
13
31
13
16
14

25
14

20
32
32
19

27
24

27
24
26
30
22
22
15

23
27

17
30
27
28
30
31
32

Loyesteijn, van
Man, de

Man, de
Meelwijf

Meer, van der
Meer, van der
Meer, van der
Meer, van der
Meer, van der
Meulen, van der
Meulen, van der
Meulen, van der
Meulen, van der
Meulen, van der
Meurmijn

Mine, van der
Miningh, van
Moijekint

Molijn

Molijn

Mons

Nierop, van
Nierop, van
Noordt, van
Noort, van
Noort, van
Noortensis
Noortensis
Noortensis, van
Noortover

Noot, van der
Oblick
Ondernachten
Ooort, van

Oort, van
Oosterbeek
Oosterveer, van
Oosthoven, van
Oostveer
Opdam

Opdam

Opdam

Opdam

Opdam

Opdam, van

Neiltie Willems
Arie Janse
Barent Jans
Maertie Engels
Achie Leenders
Ailtie Gijse
Maertie Cor:
Petronel Jooste
Pieter Gijse
Cornelis Janse
Jacob Janse
Jan Jacobse
Teunis Cor:
Teunis Janse
Sijme Corn:
Gerrit Jans
Govaert Jans
Cornelia Crijnen
Loot Jaeobs
Petronel
Anneke

Afie Cornelis
Marijke Cornelis
Arianke Jooste
Heligrond Claes
Martie Ares
Willem Jacobs
Willemijn Jacobs
Cor. Jacobs
Joost Chritiaense
Leuntie Pieters
Leendert Janse
Teunis Pieterse
Janneke Claes
Berthout Claes
Helena Janse
Janneke Willems
Joris Willems
Teuwke Jans
Cornelis Arese
Cornelis Gijse
Gritie Pieters
Maertie Louwe
Trijnkie Gijse

Corn. Pietersse

17
15
12

26
12

20
21
30
30

18
32

27

28
20
25

33
32
13
13
13
14
19
32
19
17
20
25
31
29
27

25
11
31
25
18
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Opdam, van
Opdam, van
Oudtwijck, van
Overbeeck
Overbeek
Overduijn
Overklest
Oversloot
Oversloot
Papewech

Pelgeest, van

Pluijm, van der

Post, van der
Prins

Pruijs, van der
Raephorst
Raephorst
Rietbroeck
Rietbroeck
Rietbroeck
Rietbroeck
Rietbroeck
Rietbroeck
Rietbroeck
Rietbroeck

Rietbroeck, van

Rietbroek
Rijn, van

Rijn, van

Rijn, van

Rijn, van

Rijn, van

Rijn, van

Rijn, van

Rijn, van

Rijn, van

Rijn, van
Rijn,van
Rimmerswael
Rimmerswael
Rimmerswael,
Rimmerswael,
Rimmerswael,
Rimmerswael,

Rimmerswael,

van

van

van

van

van
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Louwers Arese
Pieter Corn.
Janneke

Leuntje Arese
Pieter Pieterse
Cor: Jansse

Jan Dierixe
Louwers Jacobs
Marijke Jacobs
Neiltie Gerrits
Jacob Gerritse
Louwers Leenderse
Pieter Pieterse
Dames Sente
Maertie Corn:
Louwers Pieterse
Pieter Cornelis
Arianke Willems
Cornelis Cor:
Dames Cornelis
Diericke Cor:
Jacob Cor:
Martie Cornelis
Willebrordt Willems
Willem Cor:
Machtelt Jacobs
Jan Willems
Achie Jans

Cor: Arese (Schout)
Geertie Arends
Leuntie Arend
Leuntie Arese
Leuntie Corn:
Louwers

Maertie Jacobs
Maltie Arends
Nanningh Cornelis
Arie Arende

Bart Crijnen
Gerlof Cor:

Anna Barber
Anne Jans

Crijn Hendrix
Crijnkie Leenders

Leendert Crijnen

15
18
33
22
22

31
18
17
19
28
27
23
28
18
29
22
12

32
14

32

11
13
11

16
23
33
11
33
31
12

20
20
16
10

25
14
32
33

Rimmerswael, van
Roeils

Romijn

Roon, van
Roon, van
Roon, van
Roon, van
Roon, van
Roon, van
Roosbeeck, van
Roosenburgh
Roosenburgh
Roosenburgh
Roosenburgh
Roosenburgh, van
Rueijghrock
Ruighrock
Ruijghock
Ruijghrock
Ruijghrock
Ruijghrock
Ruijgrock
Ruijgrock
Ruijgrock

Ruijt, van der
Saen, van der
Salie (Mefout)
Salm, van der
Salm, van der
Salm, van der
Salm, van der
Salm, van der
Sandtvliedt
Sandtvliedt, van
Sandtwijck, van
Sandtwijck, van
Sandvliedt
Sandvliedt, van
Santvliet, van
Schaghe, van
Schats
Schelverhoudt
Schoenmaeker
Schoenmaker

Sman, van der

Lijzebeth Willems
Dierick Cornelis
Marijke Franck
Machtelt Corn.
Machtelt Dierix
Maertie Jans
Marijke Dierix
Marijke Jans
Geertie Dierix
Petronel Ares
Jan Cornelis
Leuntje Willems
Louwers Dierix
Neiltie Jans
Cornelia Jans
Maertie Leenders
Leenders Pieters
Marten Janse
Arie Jacobs
Leendert Janse
Nisie Leenders
Cornelia Leenderse
Japie Huijge
Marijke Huijge
Anna Pieters
Marij Claes

Jan Claes
Cornelis Jacobse
Jan Jacobse
Leenders Jacobse
Philps Jacobse
Trijnkie Jacobse
Arie Cornelise
Anna Corse
Cors Dierix
Neiltie Corse
Dierick Cornelis
Pieter Cornelis
Willem Corn:
Hasie Cornelis
Bart

Marijke Claes
Jan Pietersse
Catharina

Neiltie Hillebrandt

10
28
14
18
28
17
28
17

14
25
14
12
19
18
27
30
32
33
17
33
28
31
31

33
15
19
17
21
22
22
24
16
23
23
30
33
32
27
32
29

32
17
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Sman, van der
Sman, van der
Solleveldt

Son, van

Son, van der
Son, van der
Son, van der
Son, van der
Son, van der
Son, van der
Sonneveldt, van
Sonneveldt, van
Sonneveldt, van
Sonneveldt, van
Sonneveldt, van
Sonneveldt, van
Sonneveldt, van
Sonneveldt, van
Sonneveldt, van
Sonnevelt
Spaensch, van der
Spek, van de
Spons, van der
Spronkenburgh
Steenvoorden, van
Ster, van der
Sterp

Straelen, van
Suijtgeest
Swaenenburgh
Swaenenburgh
Swaenenburgh
Swieten, van
Swieten, van
Swieten, van
Swieten, van
Swieten, van
Swieten, van
Swieten, van
Swieten, van
Swieten, van
Swieten, van
Swieten, van
Tettero

Tijlingen, van
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Neiltie Teunis
Nieltie Ares
Pieter Maertense
Anna Jans

Arie Claes
Gijsbert Corse
Lijzebet Janse
Lijzebet Pieterse
Marijke Corse
Pieter Claes
Achie Gerrits
Cornelia Dierix
Cornelis Rijersse
Gritie Cornelis
Hendrick Evertsse
Marij Everse
Rijer Pietersse
Thijs Dierixe
Willem Corse
Cor: Janse
Engeltie Cornelis
Engeltie Jans
Cornelia Cor:
Huijberte Aelbers
Fijke Arese
Cornelia Cor:
Cornelia Jans
Sijke Matthijse
Joris Leendersse
Cornelis Jacobse
Jacob Cornelis
Jopie Jacobs
Ailtie Jans

Anna Cor:

Claes Huijghe
Jan Cornelis

Jan Huijghe
Janneke Huijge
Janneke Leenders
Maertie Leenders
Maertie Willems
Rijer Huijghe
Thijs Huijghe
Clasie

Diercke Hughe

17
33
30
31
22
20
21
23
20
23
14
18
23
20
20
19
23
21
17

21

12
22

12
10
27
21
28
28
12
14
21
24
31
17
25
24
22
21
21
31

Tol, van

Tol, van

Tol, van

Tol, van

Tol, van

Tol, van
Twickenburgh
Veen, van
Veen, van
Veen, van
Veen, van
Veen, van
Veen, van
Veen, van
Veen, van
Veen, van
Veen, van
Velde, van de
Velden, van der
Velse, van
Velsen, van
Velsen, van
Velsen, van
Velsen, van
Velsen, van
Velsen, van
Velsen, van
Velsen, van
Velsen, van
Velsen,van

Ven, van der
Vergauw
Vinckensteijn
Vinckensteijn
Vinckensteijn, van
Vinckensteijn,van
Vinckesteijn, van
Vinckesteijn, van
Vliedt, van der
Vliegenthert
Voet, van der
Voorburgh
Voorden, van
Voorden, van de

Voorden, van de

Arendt Pietersse
Fijt Hendrixs
Hendrick Cornelis
Jan Janse

Marij Hendrix
Willem Pietersse
Jan Gerritse
Cornelia Jacobs
Dames Philpse
Geertie Jacobs
Louwers Damese
Maria Jacobse
Philips Dames
Philps Dames
Pieter Pieterse
Hierke Jacobse
Sijme Teuwese
Neiltie Nanningh
Jan Christoffel
Arianke Sijmes
Arie Cornelis
Daniel Everse
Fijke ljsebrandt
Jacob Jeroene
Marijke Corn:
Neiltie Cornelis
Pieter Jans
Pieter Jeroene
Thijs Arese

Arie Jeroene
Corn:

Jacob Ares

Gritie Leenders
Leendert Gerritse
Leuntie Jans
Maertie Gerrits
Geertie Jans
Leendert Engelen
Thomas

Cornelis Sijmes
Pieterke Leenders
Marijke Cor:
Beatrix Jacobs
Achie Leenders

Arie Jacobs

13

22
21
12
26
27
22

16

27
30
30
31
29
29
19

23
15
23
20
21
23
23
18
23
23

28
16
21
26
25
19
31
14
10
18

16

39



Voort, van de
Voort, van der
Voort, van der
Voort, van der
Voort, van der
Vroegop
Warmondt
Wassenaer
Wassenaer
Wassenaer
Wassenaer
Wassenaer
Wassenaer
Wassenaer
Wassenaer
Wassenaer
Wassenaer
Wassenaer
Wassenaer, van
Weesie
Weesie, van 't
Wel, van de
Wel, van der
Wesmael
Wiering, van
Wilde, van der
Willemijn, van
Winderden, van
Winter, de
Winter, de
Winter, de
Winter, van de
Witteman
Witteman
Wou, van
Wou, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van

Wouw, van
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Marijke Philps
Engelkie Teunis
Martie Jans
Teunis Gijse
Trijnkie Philps
Engeltie Jans
Jan Janse
Aeltie Willems
Claes Arese
Davies Job
Didrick Janse
Floris Dierix
Jacob Franse
Leuntie Franse
Pieter Floris
Sijke Dierix
Teunis Leenderse
Trijntie Ares
Leuntie Joris
Marij Arese
Ailtie Jacobs
Sijbrandt IJsebrandt
Marijke Jans
Neiltie Willems
Pieter

Jacob Claes
Jan Corn:
Maertie Dierix
Arie Andries
Aris Arese
Pieter Jan
Marijke Jooste
Anneke Jans
Mies Janse
Cor: Gerrebrandtse
Petronel Jacobs
Achie Cornelis
Ailtie Gerebrandt
Arie Jacobse
Arie Nanningh
Cor: Pieterse
Crijn Huijberse
Gerebrand Cor:
Gerrit Janse

Gerritie Cor:

33
31
24
31
28
10
26

17
19

13
17

24
16
12

23

13
16
18
10
28
30
21
22
28
19

24
15
26
26
10
24

25

Wouw, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van
Wouw, van

Wouw, van

Jacob Nanningh

Jan Claes

Jan Huijbersse

Japie Jans

Jasper Huijbersse
Leuntie Cor:

Leuntie Gerrebrandtse
Lijzebeth Huijberse
Machtelt Nanningh
Petronella Arese

Trijnkie Gerrebrandt

26
23
25

26
10
11
24
22
29
18
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